



2026:HHC:16058

Shisham Devi vs. Bishan Singh & others

FAO NO. 37 of 2021

20.04.2023 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

List after one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th April, 2023
(kck)