



2026:HHC:16058

Shisham Devi Vs. Bishan Singh and Ors.

FAO No. 37 of 2021

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on **18.06.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

30th April, 2025
(sushma)