



2026:HHC:16058

**Shisham Devi vs. Bishan Singh and Ors.**

**FAO No.37 of 2021**

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

For hearing, list on **04.05.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 06, 2026**  
*(subhash)*