



2026:HHC:16058

**Shisham Devi vs. Bishan Singh & ors.**

**FAO No. 37 of 2021**

4.5.2026 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Abhay Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on

5.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**May 4, 2026**  
(kalpana)